
Western Merger Invitee List 
NCDOT Century Center Complex 

Building A, Structure Conference Room C 
March 20, 2019 

 

WESTERN REGION AGENCY MEETING  
Time:  March 
March 20, 2019 
Time: 8am to 10am 

Requestor: 
Josh Deyton, 
Division 14 

STIP #:  R-2822B 
Project:  NC 143 Improvements 
Divisions: 14 
County:    Graham County 
Purpose: Concurrence Point 3 

PROJECT TEAM LEADS: 
NCDOT – Josh Deyton NCDWR – Kevin Barnett 
USACE – Crystal Amschler  
  
ADDITIONAL TEAM MEMBERS:  
USEPA – Amanetta Somerville  
USFWS – Marella Buncick EBCI (THPO) – Stephen Yerka (syerka@nc-cherokee.com) 
NCWRC – Marla Chambers UKB (THPO) – Karen Pritchett (kprtichett@ukb-nsn.gov) 
SHPO – Renee Gledhill-Earley UKB – Sheila Bird (sbird@ukb-nsn.gov) 
USFS – Amy Mathis Cherokee Nation – Elizabeth Toombs 

 (Elizabeth-toombs@cherokee.org) 
SWRPO – Rose Baugues  
  
  
SUPPORT STAFF:  
Wanda Austin, NCDOT Consultant – Ryan White (Ryan.White@Stantec.com) 
Brian Burch, NCDOT Consultant – Mary Martin (mary.martin@stantec.com) 
David McHenry, NCDOT Consultant – Mike Lindgren (Michael.Lindgren@stantec.com) 
Jeff Hemphill, NCDOT Consultant – Melissa Ruiz (melissa.ruiz@stantec.com) 
Mike Sanderson, NCDOT Consultant – Jeanie Tyson (Jeanie.Tyson@stantec.com) 
Caleb Jones, NCDOT  
John Jamison  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
  
FACILITATORS: 
Division 14 – Josh Deyton Consultant – Ryan White, Stantec     


